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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona 2025 (Marenostrum)
BARCELONA, 21 - 22/5/2025

Event 21 Women, 400m Medley Open
22/05/2025 Results Prelim
World Records 4:24.38 MCINTOSH, Summer CAN Toronto (CAN) 16/05/2024
Marenostrum 4:30.75 HOSSZU, Katinka BARCELONA 11/06/2016
TICB 4:30.75 HOSSZU, Katinka BARCELONA 11/06/2016

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

1. CARRASCO CADENS, Emma 05 Espana 4:46.75 783
50m: 31.33 31.33 150m: 1:42.89 37.69 250m: 2:58.49 38.88 350m: 4:13.50 35.18

100m: 1:05.20 33.87 200m: 2:19.61 36.72 300m: 3:38.32 39.83 400m: 4:46.75 33.25

2. SASAKI, Shuna 09 Japan Swimming Federation 4:47.52 777
50m: 29.97 29.97 150m: 1:41.65 36.98 250m: 2:58.56 40.60 350m: 4:14.43 34.05

100m: 1:04.67 34.70 200m: 2:17.96 36.31 300m: 3:40.38 41.82 400m: 4:47.52 33.09

3. FRANCESCHI, Sara 99 Italian Swimming Federation 4:47.88 774
50m: 30.45 30.45 150m: 1:42.93 37.76 250m: 2:59.99 40.22 350m: 4:15.11 34.65

100m: 1:05.17 34.72 200m: 2:19.77 36.84 300m: 3:40.46 40.47 400m: 4:47.88 32.77

4. DUMONT, Sarah 07 C.E. Mediterrani 4:48.00 773
50m: 30.22 30.22 150m: 1:42.26 37.87 250m: 3:00.26 41.34 350m: 4:15.33 32.38

100m: 1:04.39 34.17 200m: 2:18.92 36.66 300m: 3:42.95 42.69 400m: 4:48.00 32.67

5. VAZQUEZ RUIZ, Alba 02 Espana 4:48.10 772
50m: 30.73 30.73 150m: 1:43.72 37.86 250m: 3:00.11 39.15 350m: 4:05.86 22.94

100m: 1:05.86 35.13 200m: 2:20.96 37.24 300m: 3:42.92 42.81 400m: 4:48.10 42.24

6. NAGAOKA, Misuzu 08 Japan Swimming Federation 4:48.12 772
50m: 30.23 30.23 150m: 1:44.12 38.16 250m: 3:01.55 39.85 350m: 4:16.49 33.53

100m: 1:05.96 35.73 200m: 2:21.70 37.58 300m: 3:42.96 41.41 400m: 4:48.12 31.63

7. PIROVANO, Anna 00 GS Fiamme Azzurre 4:49.49 761
50m: 30.21 30.21 150m: 1:42.76 37.77 250m: 3:00.71 40.54 350m: 4:15.96 33.80

100m: 1:04.99 34.78 200m: 2:20.17 37.41 300m: 3:42.16 41.45 400m: 4:49.49 33.53

8. SZABO FELTOTHY, Eszter 02 Hungarian Swimming Association 4:50.97 750
50m: 30.49 30.49 150m: 1:41.73 35.36 250m: 3:00.23 42.16 350m: 4:18.54 34.18

100m: 1:06.37 35.88 200m: 2:18.07 36.34 300m: 3:44.36 44.13 400m: 4:50.97 32.43

9. ALZETTA, Giada 06 Fin Veneto 4:51.83 743
50m: 30.79 30.79 150m: 1:43.98 38.24 250m: 3:03.49 42.18 350m: 4:19.24 34.12

100m: 1:05.74 34.95 200m: 2:21.31 37.33 300m: 3:45.12 41.63 400m: 4:51.83 32.59

10. FRESIA, Francesca 00 Livorno Aquatics 4:53.10 733
50m: 31.17 31.17 150m: 1:44.74 37.76 250m: 3:03.00 42.04 350m: 4:19.96 35.16

100m: 1:06.98 35.81 200m: 2:20.96 36.22 300m: 3:44.80 41.80 400m: 4:53.10 33.14

11. PEREZ BLANCO, Jimena 97 C.N. Barcelona 4:55.33 717
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:46.03 39.47 250m: 3:06.55 42.97 350m: 4:23.10 33.42

100m: 1:06.56 35.13 200m: 2:23.58 37.55 300m: 3:49.68 43.13 400m: 4:55.33 32.23

12. KNOP, Aleksandra 03 Polish Swimming Federation 4:58.79 692
50m: 31.21 31.21 150m: 1:45.00 38.05 250m: 3:07.49 45.04 350m: 4:27.61 33.67

100m: 1:06.95 35.74 200m: 2:22.45 37.45 300m: 3:53.94 46.45 400m: 4:58.79 31.18

13. SANTANA BENEYTO, Maria 10 Espana Junior 4:58.95 691
50m: 31.11 31.11 150m: 1:45.38 37.86 250m: 3:05.63 42.68 350m: 4:24.63 34.99

100m: 1:07.52 36.41 200m: 2:22.95 37.57 300m: 3:49.64 44.01 400m: 4:58.95 34.32

14. BELMONTE GARCIA, Mireia 90 C.N. Barcelona 4:59.30 689
50m: 31.55 31.55 150m: 1:47.20 39.64 250m: 3:08.67 42.72 350m: 4:26.55 34.80

100m: 1:07.56 36.01 200m: 2:25.95 38.75 300m: 3:51.75 43.08 400m: 4:59.30 32.75

15. ABEL-THIEBAULT, Rosalie 07 Canet 66 Natation 5:01.65 673
50m: 31.58 31.58 150m: 1:47.83 39.72 250m: 3:08.59 41.98 350m: 4:27.24 34.94

100m: 1:08.11 36.53 200m: 2:26.61 38.78 300m: 3:52.30 43.71 400m: 5:01.65 34.41
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Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona 2025 (Marenostrum)
BARCELONA, 21 - 22/5/2025

Event 21, Women, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. PASCAREANU, Giulia 07 Rari Nantes Florentia 5:02.79 665
50m: 32.07 32.07 150m: 1:47.16 39.91 250m: 3:10.60 44.69 350m: 4:29.90 35.16

100m: 1:07.25 35.18 200m: 2:25.91 38.75 300m: 3:54.74 44.14 400m: 5:02.79 32.89

17. CHEANG, Weng Chi 06 Associacao Geral de Natacao de Macau, China5:14.82 592
50m: 32.33 32.33 150m: 1:50.44 42.87 250m: 3:15.45 43.65 350m: 4:37.69 37.71

100m: 1:07.57 35.24 200m: 2:31.80 41.36 300m: 3:59.98 44.53 400m: 5:14.82 37.13

18. GIRALT PIDEMONT, Claudia 01 C.N. L' Hospitalet 5:14.88 591
50m: 33.48 33.48 150m: 1:55.02 43.54 250m: 3:20.45 44.33 350m: 4:41.37 36.51

100m: 1:11.48 38.00 200m: 2:36.12 41.10 300m: 4:04.86 44.41 400m: 5:14.88 33.51

WDR GORBENKO, Anastasya 03 Israel
WDR CREVAR, Anja 00 Serbia


